

F

Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	4599 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Congress Financial Corporation (Central)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Stuart Entertainment, Inc. n/k/a BK  Internal
Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  ✓ Other_Release of Security Interest  Execution Date: 08/26/2002	Address:  Street Address: 301 Louth Street  City: St. Catharines State: CAN Zip: L2S 3V6  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached
Additional number(s) att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Goldberg Kohn et al.	ached  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 18
Internal Address:_Elizabeth Kostiuk, Paralegal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 55 East Monroe Street Suite 3700	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: L Zip: 60603  DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Rame of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including covered to the control of the c	gnature Date

08/30/2002 GTON11 00000011 75091104

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 425.00 OP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002571 FRAME: 0624** 

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.
BINĢO QUEEN	75-091104	2045971
TP INK	74-682177	1972916
TRADEPRO	74-626106	1946792
TRADE PRODUCTS	74-304396	1775193
TPI	74-304390	1775192
WILD NUMBER	74-206432	1754420
THE MARK OF A WINNER	74-192077	1720193
FLORIDA GOLD	74-189603	1706691
RIP-IT	74-132066	1662596
SWEEPSTAKES BINGO	73-816738	1588031
PAY CODE	73-809168	1587763
TABBIES	73-727970	1539299
WIN-CODE	73-719014	1508109
WINFALL	73-712649	1521964
SECURITY SYSTEM PROTECTION WIN-CODE	73-572059	1418329
THE AUTOTRONIC	73-427975	1289175
SAFTY	73-363082	1241325
DONZIS PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	73-341069	1223581

# .vcu 8/22/02 9:42 AM Document2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002571 FRAME: 0625

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 26 day of August, 2002 by Congress Financial Corporation (Central) ("Congress") in favor of Stuart Entertainment, Inc., n/k/a BK Entertainment, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Congress hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, reassigns and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the trademarks, trademark registrations, interests under trademark license agreements. tradenames and trademark applications, service marks, service mark registrations, service mark applications and brand names, renewals thereof, all income, royalties, rights and goodwill thereto, and all of the license agreements, including the right to prepare for sale, sell and advertise for sale, and any and all other items listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of November 20, 1997, recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 28, 1997 at Reel 1700 Frame 0496.

This Release shall be binding upon Congress' legal representatives, assigns and successors.

> CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (CENTRAL)

Name: STEVEN LINDERMAN

Title: <u>Senion</u>

## **EXHIBIT A**

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.
BINGO QUEEN	75-091104	2045971
TP INK	74-682177	1972916
TRADEPRO	74-626106	1946792
TRADE PRODUCTS	74-304396	1775193
TPI	74-304390	1775192
WILD NUMBER	74-206432	1754420
THE MARK OF A WINNER	74-192077	1720193
FLORIDA GOLD	74-189603	1706691
RIP-IT	74-132066	1662596
SWEEPSTAKES BINGO	73-816738	1588031
PAY CODE	73-809168	1587763
TABBIES	73-727970	1539299
WIN-CODE	73-719014	1508109
WINFALL	73-712649	1521964
SECURITY SYSTEM PROTECTION WIN-CODE	73-572059	1418329
THE AUTOTRONIC	73-427975	1289175
SAFTY	73-363082	1241325
DONZIS PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT	73-341069	1223581

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/29/2002 REEL: 002571 FRAME: 0627